ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CLIENT DOCKET NO:

1177:1386 70-02-020

11-19-2002



Form PTO 1595

(Rev. 10/02)

RE

102286253 PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB `\o. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party:
Smith, Brandon M.	VICE I
Pearson, Darrel G.	Name: Electronic Data Systems Corporation 3
10/27/02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	£ =
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Plano State: TX Zip 75024
Execution Date: 10/25/02	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is October 1, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed Concurrently Herewith	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William N. Hulsey III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, LLP	Enclosed
Tragillo a East, EE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 05-0765
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	Deposit Account name: Electronic Data Systems Corporation
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip <u>75201</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
1:11:011	
William N. Hulsey III; Reg. No. 33,402  Name of Person Signing  Sign	October 29, 2002  nature  October 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Total hamber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/18/2002 JJALLAH2 00000018 050765

10282582

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

001177.01386:143095.01

PATENT REEL: 013486 FRAME: 0576

Attorney Docket No.: 1177:1386 Client Docket No.: 70-02-020

Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Brandon M. Smith and Darrel G. Pearson (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), do hereby sell and assign to Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MIGRATING AN **OPERATING SYSTEM TO A PERSONAL COMPUTER**

1

**RECORDED: 10/29/2002** 

001177.01386:142856.01

REEL: 013486 FRAME: 0577